Abstract Return
Union Forces
Department of the Gulf
31 March 1864

General Headgquarters

XIII Army Corps (McClernand)
Headquarters
lst Division (Warren)
2nd Division (Herron)
3rd Division (Cameron
4th Division (Ransom)
XIX Army Corps (Franklin)
Headquarters
l1st Division (Emory)
2nd Division (Grover)

Reserve Artillery (Closson)

Engineer Brigade (Houston)
Det/Corps d'Afrique
Cavalry Division (Lee)
25th Regiment,Corps d'Afrique
Defenses of New Orleans (Reynolds)
New Orleans and Vicinity
Ship Island, Mississippi
District of Baton Rouge (Cooke)
Port Hudson (Andrews)
Headquarters
Corps d'Afrique (Ullmann)
2nd Brigade, Cavalry
Division (Fonda)

District of Key West and Tortugas
(Woodbury)

District of West Florida (Asboth)

U.S. War Department,

Printing Office; Washington D.C.

(34/47)

(11/20)
(181/3,669)
(139/3,008)
(94/2,020)
(132/2,527)

10/0)
294/6,193)
146/3,700)
6/270)

(
(
(
(
(58/1,060)
(88/1,447)
(205/4,448)
(19/426)

(290/6,625)
(19/391)

(147/3,492)
(15/0)
(187/3,483)

(20/373)

(55/1,119)

(47/931)

The War of the Succession,
Official Records of the Union and Confederate Armies,
1882

A Compilation of
Government



