Abstract Return Union Forces Department of the Gulf 31 March 1864

General Headquarters	(34/47)
XIII Army Corps (McClernand) Headquarters 1st Division (Warren) 2nd Division (Herron) 3rd Division (Cameron 4th Division (Ransom)	(11/20) (181/3,669) (139/3,008) (94/2,020) (132/2,527)
XIX Army Corps (Franklin) Headquarters 1st Division (Emory) 2nd Division (Grover) Reserve Artillery (Closson)	(10/0) (294/6,193) (146/3,700) (6/270)
Engineer Brigade (Houston)	(58/1,060)
Det/Corps d'Afrique Cavalry Division (Lee) 25th Regiment, Corps d'Afrique	(88/1,447) (205/4,448) (19/426)
Defenses of New Orleans (Reynolds) New Orleans and Vicinity Ship Island, Mississippi	(290/6,625) (19/391)
District of Baton Rouge (Cooke)	(147/3,492)
Port Hudson (Andrews) Headquarters Corps d'Afrique (Ullmann) 2nd Brigade, Cavalry Division (Fonda)	(15/0) (187/3,483) (20/373)
District of Key West and Tortugas (Woodbury)	(55/1,119)
District of West Florida (Asboth)	(47/931)

U.S. War Department, The War of the Succession, A Compilation of Official Records of the Union and Confederate Armies, Government Printing Office; Washington D.C. 1882